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6:20
*6:40
7:20
*7:40
8:20
*8:40
9:20
10:20
11:20
12:20
1:20
2:20
3:20
3:40
4:20
*4:40
5:20
*5:40
6:20
*6:40
7:20
*7:40
8:20
*8:40
9:20

6:26
*6:46
7:26
*7:46
8:26
*8:46
9:26
10:26
11:26
12:26
1:26
2:26
3:25
3:45
4:25
*4:45
5:25
*5:45
6:25
*6:45
7:25
*7:45
8:25
*8:45
9:25

6:34
*6:54
7:34
*7:54
8:34
*8:54
9:34
10:34
11:34
12:34
1:34
2:34
3:34
3:54
4:34
*4:54
5:34
*5:54
6:34
*6:54
7:34
*7:54
8:34
*8:54
9:34

6:54
*714
7:54
*8:14
8:54
*9:14
9:54
10:54
11:54
12:54
1:54
2:54
3:54
4:14
4:54
*5:14
5:54
*6:14
6:54
*714
7:54
*8:14
8:54
*9:14
9:54

PM times are BOLDED

*Trips do not run on
reduced service days

5:38
*5:58
6:38
*6:58
7:38
*7:58
8:38
9:38
10:38
11:38
12:38
1:38
2:38
3:38
*3:58
4:38
*4:58
5:38
*5:58
6:38
*6:58
7:38
*7:58
8:38

5:52
*6:12
6:52
*7:12
7:52
*8:12
8:52
9:52
10:52
11:52
12:52
1:52
2:52
3:53
*4:13
4:53
*5:13
5:53
*6:13
6:53
*7:13
7:53
*8:13
8:53

Los horarios PM
estan en NEGRITA
*Los autobuses no operan
en dias de servicio reducido

6:01
*6:21
7:01
*7:21
8:01
*8:21
9:01
10:01
11:01
12:01
1:01
2:01
3:01
4:02
*4:22
5:02
*5:22
6:02
*6:22
7:02
*7:22
8:02
*8:22
9:02

6:07
*6:27
7:07
*7:.27
8:07
*8:27
9:07
10:07
11:07
12:07
1:07
2:07
3:07
4:07
*4:27
5:07
*5:27
6:07
*6:29
7:09
*7:29
8:09
*8:29
9:09

720 7:26 7:34 754 6:38 6:52 7:01 7:07
8:20 8:26 8:34 8:54 7:38 7:52 8:01 8:07
9:20 9:26 9:34 954 8:38 8:52 9:01 9:07
10:20 10:26 10:34 10:54 9:38 9:52 10:01 10:07
11:20 11:26 11:34 11:54 10:38 10:52 11:01 11:07
12:20 12:26 12:34 12:54 11:38 11:52 12:01 12:07
1120 1:26 1:34 1:54 12:38 12:52 1:.01 1:07
2:20 2:26 2:34 2:54 1:38 1:52 2:01 2:07
3:20 3:26 3:34 3:54 2:38 2:52 3:01 3:07
4:20 4:26 434 454 3:38 3:52 4:01 4:07
5:20 5:26 5:34 5:54 4:38 4:52 5:01 5:07
6:20 6:26 6:34 6:54 5:38 5:52 6:01 6:07
720 7:26 7:34 754 6:38 6:52 7:01 7:07
8:20 8:26 8:34 8:54 7:38 7:52 8:01 8:07
9:20 9:26 9:34 9:54 8:38 8:52 9:01 9:07
@ PRO TIP The timetable Timetable )
and stop list are super 5 5 e
useful for trip planning! 28 e o
| 8| 3
» Read top to bottom for the time = - -
a bus departs from major stops | @ | ®
7:15 7:24 7:34
» Read left to right for a bus trip 745 o —
» The stop list shows every bus stop | Stop List
Main Street Station
» Plan your trip by viewing major stop ii;iﬁ";ﬂiiﬁjf“’”
times before and after your stop Nowt Major Stop )

Bpemsa ana noesgok nocse 1200
o06epa BblieNeHO XKNPHbIM LWPUPTOM

“Moe3gku He OCyLLeCTBNAKOTCA B AHN
COKpalleHHOoro 06Cﬂy)KI/1BaHI/1F|.

Muda wa alasiri ni umina
mida wa jioni ni BOLDED
*Safari hazifanyiki siku za
huduma iliyopunguzwa

How to Ride | Cémo Viajar

Las traducciones estan disponibles en rideVRT.org/how

O 1 Plan your

trip
Download the Umo Mobility app and select the
Boise, ID metro area or go to rideVRT.org. Looking
for VRT On-Demand? Check out the VRT Booking app!

PRO TIP Select “Start” after you plan
your trip in Umo for live directions.

02

Load your Umo account— With Umo’s “fare capping
feature, you'll never pay more than you need to.
You can also use cash, coins, or a paper bus pass.

®

Get your
fare

”

PRO TIP Overpay with cash on board?
You'll get a change card to use on a next trip.

03

Head to
your stop

Wait at your bus stop with your fare ready. Wave
to the driver as the bus approaches so they know
you are getting on board!

PRO TIP Check the route number on the
front of the bus to ensure it's your ride!

04

Pay your fare at the farebox or Umo reader and pick
a seat. Audio and visual announcements will let you
know upcoming stops. When the bus approaches
your stop, pull the yellow cord and be on your way!

®

Get on
board

PRO TIP Stay connected while you
ride with free onboard Wi-Fi.

S



e Stop List | Parada

Toward Boise Airport

Main Street Station
Lower Deck

Main & 5th

Main & 3rd

Main & 1st

Broadway & Warm Sprgs
Broadway & Park

Broadway & Beacon
Broadway & Highland
Broadway & Boise
Broadway & Chamberlain
Broadway & Dundee
Broadway & Targee
Linden & Broadway
Linden & Gekeler

Boise & Holden

Boise & Law

Law & Wright

Bergeson & Law
Bergeson & Minuteman
Bergeson & Apple
Bergeson & Gekeler
Bergeson & Federal
Federal & Findley
Commerce & Transport
Development & Airport
Airport & Vista

Airport & Wright

G Boise Airport

Toward Main
Street Station

0 Boise Airport

Airport & Ryan
Development & Airport
Commerce & Transport
Federal & TK

Federal & Findley
Bergeson & Gekeler
Bergeson & Mt Vernon
Bergeson & Minuteman
Law & Bergeson

Law & Wright

Boise & Law

Boise & Holden

Linden & Gekeler
Linden & Broadway
Broadway & Targee
Broadway & lowa
Broadway & Gallaher
Broadway & Boise
Broadway & Highland
Broadway & Beacon

Front & Ave A
Front & 3rd

(1) Main Street Station
Lower Deck

Thls route has stops
offermg Bronco Shuttle

ORANGE LINE | It's free
MON-FRI | LUN-VIE _ BUS EVERY to ride!
7:00 AM - 5:00 PM 8 min
5:00 PM - 9:00 PM 15 min i
This route serves
BLUE LINE stops featuring the
Bronco Shuttle.
MON-FRI | LUN-VIE BUS EVERY
7:00 AM - 5:00 PM 8 min Live bus tracking at
5:00 PM - 9:00 PM 15 min boisestate.etaspot.net
G REEN LI N E Informacién en espanol
disponible por internet,
MON-FRI | LUN-VIE BUS EVERY en la aplicacion
\9:00 AM - 5:00 PM 8 min y por teléfono. /

This route has stops
offering VRT Lyft Pass \

There is a pink Lyft circle at your bus stop because we know
your destination might be a little far from your bus stop. The VRT
Lyft Pass expands your transit options to get you from where you
are to a bus stop or from a bus stop to where you need to go!

MON-FRI 6:00 AM - 10:00 PM
SAT 7:30 AM - 6:00 PM

AVAILABL

(If your selected ride exceeds
Youpay $2,| $8 the remaining balance
VRT Lyft Pass VRT pays Sé will be charged to your
default payment method)

O 1 Get the ap
Download the Lyft app and set up an account
(if you don’t have one already).
O 2 Load the code
Select “Payment” from the menu and “Enter Lyft
Pass”. Enter code: “VRT”

Schedule your ride
Schedule your trip to or from a qualifying bus
stop within the VRT Lyft Pass Coverage area.

WR PRO TIP Select your VRT Lyft Pass to view the
coverage area and qualifying bus stops

Take a ride
Enjoy discounted fares and conncections to
VRT routes!

Informacion en espanol disponible por internet, /

en la aplicacion y por teléfono.

Fares | Tarifas

Standard Regional
Singleride | Viaje Sencillo
Adult | Aduftos $1.50 $4.50
Reduced | Reducido* $0.75 $2.25
All-Day Pass | Pase de Todoel Dia
Adult | Adultos $2.50 $7.50
Reduced | Reducido* $1.25 $3.75

Kids ages 5 and under ride free!
Nifios de 5 afios y menores viajan gratis.

*Youth (6-18) / Older adults (65+) / Disabled / Medicare cardholders

Jévenes (6-18) / Adultos mayores (65+) / Personas con
discapacidades / Usuarios de Medicare

Regional fare is only required on specific routes.
La tarifa regional solo es requerida en rutas especificas.

Holiday Schedule I Servicio en Dias Festivos

No service on: | No hay servicio en:

New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Fourth of July,

Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas

Reduced service on: | Servicio reducido en:

Martin Luther King Day, Presidents Day,
Veterans Day, day after Thanksgiving,
Christmas Eve, New Year’s Eve

For specific dates visit ridevrt.org
Para mas detalles, visite ridevrt.org

Information | Informacién

For more information,
scan the QR code:

Para mas informacion,
escanee el cédigo QR:

Visit | Visite: ridevrt.org/ride
Call | Liame (208) 345-7433 @

EFFECTIVE JUNE 3, 2024 | V42020340.8

Customer Service

208-345-7433

Broadway

30-60 MINUTES

Monday-Friday
Lunes-Viernes
5:40 AM - 9:20 AM
9:20 AM - 3:40 PM
3:40 PM - 9:50 PM

A bus comes every

Un autobus llega cada
30 min
60 min
30 min

Saturday
Sabado

6:30 AM - 9:50 PM

A bus comes every
Un autobus llega cada

60 min

MAJOR STOPS
| ) MAIN STREET STATION

[ ) BROADWAY & UNIVERSITY
[ ) BOISE & APPLE

[ ) BOISE AIRPORT

POINTS OF INTEREST
Boise City Hall

St Luke’s Boise Medical Center

Boise State University

Timberline High School

South Shore Shopping Center

Helen B. Lowder Park

Liberty Elementary School

Full Circle Health -ldaho Street Clinic

@ valleyregionaltransit



